CH \$1065.00 51382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM859645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		08/29/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Infrastructure Technology LLC		
Street Address:	300 Garlington Road		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29615		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5138263	ACTIVEPOINT			
Serial Number:	97319101	CAPMD			
Registration Number:	4354258	CYBERSENTRY			
Registration Number:	6834259	CYPRESS			
Registration Number:	3276884	D400			
Registration Number:	1119534	DIELEKTROL			
Registration Number:	2858278	ENERVISTA			
Registration Number:	2429420	FEEDER MANAGEMENT RELAY			
Registration Number:	5897574	FIELDCORE			
Registration Number:	6389489	FLEET360			
Registration Number:	2576208	FLEXELEMENT			
Registration Number:	4870820	GATECYCLE			
Registration Number:	4404799	GRID EXPLORER			
Registration Number:	2949548	HEAT			
Registration Number:	2796161	IBOX			
Registration Number:	3426642	INTELLIX			
Registration Number:	3146733	INTELLIX			
Registration Number:	4921901	KELMAN			
Serial Number:	97318665	LIFESPAN			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008282 FRAME: 0877

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3068929	LM5000			
Registration Number:	3246030	MARK			
Registration Number:	3366435	MM300			
Registration Number:	2513898	MOTOR MANAGEMENT RELAY			
Registration Number:	1223207	MULTILIN			
Registration Number:	2958256	MULTINET			
Registration Number:	4155159	MYFLEET			
Registration Number:	3688367	OPFLEX			
Registration Number:	3216360	OPFLEX			
Registration Number:	2344036	POWERON			
Registration Number:	6048477	POWERUP			
Registration Number:	3231285	RENEWALLOY			
Registration Number:	4848108	SABRE			
Registration Number:	3942135	SINGLET			
Registration Number:	0895383	SUPER BUTE			
Registration Number:	1085400	TRANQUELL			
Registration Number:	5967611	TRUEPACKAGE			
Registration Number:	2727209	ULTRAVAR			
Registration Number:	5530615	URIS			
Registration Number:	2998912	VISTANET			
Registration Number:	3897646	WINDBOOST			
Registration Number:	3226163	WINDCONTROL			
Registration Number:	3357586	WINDRIDE-THRU			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163939084

Email: erin.thompson1@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Erin Thompson
Address Line 1: 1 River Road

Address Line 4: Schenectady, NEW YORK 12305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Project Revere Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=230823 Agreement GEC - GEIT (Trademark Master Assignment) Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008282 FRAME: 0878 source=230823 Agreement GEC - GEIT (Trademark Master Assignment) Signed#page2.tif source=230823 Agreement GEC - GEIT (Trademark Master Assignment) Signed#page3.tif source=230823 Agreement GEC - GEIT (Trademark Master Assignment) Signed#page4.tif source=230823 Agreement GEC - GEIT (Trademark Master Assignment) Signed#page5.tif source=230823 Agreement GEC - GEIT (Trademark Master Assignment) Signed#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008282 FRAME: 0879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into effective the 29th day of August, 2023 (the "Effective Date") by and between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12305 ("Assigner"), and GE Infrastructure Technology LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and related registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto ("Trademark Property");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property together with all the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and Assignor desires to transfer any and all such rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property, upon the term and conditions set forth herein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, representations, warranties and obligations set forth in this Assignment, Assigner and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Property throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including all registrations, pending applications, renewals and extensions of the foregoing, common law rights therein, and all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Trademark Property, due or accrued, including: (a) the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, all remedies of every nature, including without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of any past, present or future infringement of the Trademark Property, including the right to collect damages for past infringement; (b) the right to register, prosecute, maintain and defend the Trademark Property; and (c) the right to fully stand in the place of Assignor in all maters related thereto.

1

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the Trademark Property shall not include any application for registration of a trademark that would be invalidated, canceled, voided or abandoned due to the conveyance, assignment and/or transfer of the Trademark Property hereunder, including intent-to-use applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") pursuant to 15 USC Section 1051(b) prior to the filing and acceptance of a statement of use or amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 USC 1051(c) or (d), in each case, solely to the extent and solely until such time that the conveyance, assignment and/or transfer of the Trademark Property hereunder will not cause such trademark to be invalidated, canceled, voided or abandoned.

- 2. Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the USPTO and any other applicable governmental authority or registrar (including any applicable foreign or international office or registrar), to record and register the Assignee as the owner of the Trademark Property, and to issue any and all registrations for the Trademark Property to the Assignee.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same assignment.

 This Agreement shall be governed and construed in all respects by the laws of the State of New York, without reference to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the Effective Date by and through their duly authorized representatives.

Munera

ASSIGNOR

General Electric Company

Name: Catherine Mennenga

Title: Director, Brand Governance/Authorized Signatory

ASSIGNEE

GE Infrastructure Technology LLC

Name: Theodoros Stamatiadis

Title: Vice President

12

Assigned Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Filing Date
ACTIVEPOINT	United States of America	5138263	7-Feb-17	86662860	15-Jun-15
CAPMD	United States of America			97319101	18-Mar-22
CYBERSENTRY	United States of America	4354258	18-Jun-13	77862647	2-Nov-09
CYPRESS	United States of America	6834259	30-Aug-22	88318434	27-Feb-19
D400	United States of America	3276884	7-Aug-07	78634618	23-May-05
DIELEKTROL	United States of America	1119534	5-Jun-79	73106608	15-Nov-76
ENERVISTA	United States of America	2858278	29-Jun-04	76135996	22-Sep-00
FEEDER MANAGEMENT RELAY	United States of America	2429420	20-Feb-01	75768004	3-Aug-99
FIELDCORE	United States of America	5897574	29-Oct-19	87321259	1-Feb-17
FLEET360	United States of America	6389489	15-Jun-21	87163605	7-Sep-16
FLEXELEMENT	United States of America	2576208	4-Jun-02	76325240	15-Oct-01
GATECYCLE	United States of America	4870820	15-Dec-15	86652935	5-Jun-15
GRID EXPLORER	United States of America	4404799	17-Sep-13	85809122	21-Dec-12

The

parameter					·
HEAT	United States of America	2949548	10-May-05	78118939	2-Apr-02
IBOX	United States of America	2796161	16-Dec-03	78134018	7-Jun-02
INTELLIX	United States of America	3426642	13-May-08	77286786	24-Sep-07
INTELLIX	United States of America	3146733	19-Sep-06	78547781	14-Jan-05
KELMAN	United States of America	4921901	22-Mar-16	86599845	16-Apr-15
LIFESPAN	United States of America			97318665	18-Mar-22
LM5000	United States of America	3068929	14-Mar-06	78218717	25-Feb-03
MARK	United States of America	3246030	29-May-07	77025654	20-Oct-06
MM300	United States of America	3366435	8-Jan-08	77041109	10-Nov-06
MOTOR MANAGEMENT RELAY	United States of America	2513898	4-Dec-01	75768866	4-Aug-99
MULTILIN	United States of America	1223207	11-Jan-83	73296149	9-Feb-81
MULTINET	United States of America	2958256	31-May-05	78276793	21-Jul-03
MYFLEET	United States of America	4155159	5-Jun-12	85253046	28-Feb-11
OPFLEX	United States of America	3688367	29-Sep-09	77563328	5-Sep-08
OPFLEX	United States of America	3216360	6-Mar-07	78532079	14-Dec-04
POWERON	United States of America	2344036	18-Apr-00	75440220	25-Feb-98

42

					
POWERUP	United States of America	6048477	5-May-20	88089890	23-Aug-18
RENEWALLOY	United States of America	3231285	17-Apr-07	78657126	23-Jun-05
SABRE	United States of America	4848108	3-Nov-15	86977451	19-Aug-13
SINGLET	United States of America	3942135	5-Apr-11	85026081	29-Apr-10
SUPER BUTE & DESIGN	United States of America	895383	28-Jul-70	72317446	24-Jan-69
TRANQUELL	United States of America	1085400	14-Feb-78	73134069	15-Jul-77
TRUEPACKAGE	United States of America	5967611	28-Feb-21	88576309	13-Aug-19
ULTRAVAR	United States of America	2727209	17-Jun-03	78123248	22-Apr-02
URIS	United States of America	5,530,615	31-Jul-18	86784657	12-Oct-15
VISTANET	United States of America	2998912	20-Sep-05	78217586	21-Feb-03
WINDBOOST	United States of America	3897646	28-Dec-10	77561505	3-Sep-08
WINDCONTROL	United States of America	3226163	3-Apr-07	78797067	23-Jan-06
WINDRIDE- THRU	United States of America	3357586	18-Dec-07	78797065	23-Jan-06

6

TRADEMARK REEL: 008282 FRAME: 0885